

2024 Youth Baseball/Softball/T-Ball Registration Form Currituck County Parks and Recreation Department



Registration is now open to all Currituck County youth who will have reached the age of 5 by April 30, 2024, baseball players who have not reached the age of 14 prior to May 1, 2024, softball players who have not reach the age of 14 prior to January 1, 2024. A \$40 registration fee per child will be charged with a maximum of \$80 per family. These funds will be used to provide insurance, awards, and uniforms.

3 WAYS TO REGISTER BY <u>DEADLINE OF MARCH 25, 2024</u>

Online

Until the deadline at midnight on CurrituckRecreation.com

Contact Parks & Recreation at 252-232-3007 for a Household ID, if needed, prior to the deadline.

Mail

A completed and signed registration form with the proper fee must be received by the deadline

Make check payable to:

Currituck County Parks and Recreation 153 Courthouse Road Suite 306 Currituck, North Carolina 27929

In-Person

Cash or Check Only

Come to the Parks & Recreation office prior to the deadline.

130 Community Way Barco, North Carolina 27917

Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

ANYONE REGISTERING AFTER THE DEADLINE, WILL HAVE TO PAY A \$10.00 LATE FEE PER CHILD AND WILL BE ALLOWED TO REGISTER ONLY IF THERE ARE ANY OPENINGS ON A TEAM!

As always, coaches are needed in all age groups. Without parents willing to volunteer, there may be children who will not be able to participate. If you are willing to coach a team, please indicate in the space provided on the registration form. Remember, without you, your child may not have a coach! For additional information, please contact CCPRD at 252-232-3007, Monday thru Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Thanks for your participation and your support.

Baseball / Softball Workout Dates and Times Will Be Announced Via Email
No Workouts or drafts for T-Ball, teams will be assigned by North or South
NOTE: If your child RESIDES north of the Coinjock bridge, they will attend the North Workout.

If your child RESIDES south of the Coinjock bridge, they will attend the South Workout.						
×·	PLEASE DETACH HERE —————————————					
CURRITUCK COUNTY YOUTH BASEBALL/S	SOFTBALL/T-BALL REGISTRATION/PARENT CONSENT FORM					
Youth Baseball/Softball/T-Ball League. Baseball players	30, 2024, are now being accepted for Currituck County's Parks & Recreation may not reach the age of 14 prior to April 30, 2024, and softball players may ASE CIRCLE ABOVE WHICH SPORT YOU ARE REGISTERING FOR**					
Please make sure to include your email for additional info	ormation.					
Name of Child:	Primary Phone:					

Name of Child:				_Primary Phone:				
Age:	_ Date of Birth: Sex: ☐ M ☐ F			Secondary Phone:				
Email:				School	:			
Address:					District:	☐ South		
City:			Zip Code:					
Subdivision, Road Name	e or Area of County in	n which you reside:						
Check child T-shirt size	: ☐ Youth Small ☐ Youth Medium ☐ Youth Large	Adult Small Adult Medium Adult Large Adult X-Large Adult XXL	Check child Pants siz Ages 7 & Up		Youth X-Small Youth Small Youth Medium Youth Large Adult Small Adult Medium Adult Large Adult X-Large	Waist 21-22 Waist 23-24 Waist 25-26 Waist 27-28 Waist 28-30 Waist 32-34 Waist 36-38 Waist 40-42		
I would be interested	in volunteering as a:	☐ He	ad Coach	☐ As	sistant Coach			

PARENTS CODE OF CONDUCT

Currituck County Parks & Recreation Department expects all parents to demonstrate good sportsmanship, respect for others, responsibility, fairness, and good citizenship while their child is participating in County sports programs. As a parent I understand that failure to follow the **Code of Conduct for Parents** (available on the County website and at the Parks & Recreation office) may result in loss of privileges to watch my child's participation. My signature acknowledges that each parent/guardian has read and understood the code of conduct.

MEDIA RELEASE AGREEMENT

Grant Currituck County permission to use pictures, photos, video recordings, audiotapes, digital images, and the like of my child:	∐ Yes ∐ No
Review our Media Release Agreement on the County website or at the Parks & Recreation office.	
I, hereby, give my child permission to play Baseball/ Softball/T-Ball in the Currituck County Parks & Recreation League. I further agree	
representatives will not be held responsible for any accidents or injuries received while participating in this program above the limits co	vered by the insurance company

Print Parent/Guardian Name:				 Signatu	re:			•	
Fee: \$40 per child/\$80 Family	maximum • Da	ate Registration F	Received:		_ Received E	By:			